

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 85/2014
IA No. 102/2014

Pankaj Sharma

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: -None.

v/s

State of J and K

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, assisting counsel vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

The petitioner had remained unrepresented on 20.04.2022 and 23.05.2022 and none appears today as well, which shows that petitioner has lost interest in the matter.

Fresh status report has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted a week's time for filing the fresh status report.

Since the petitioner is not appearing in this case and he has remained unrepresented on the previous dates, therefore, interim direction passed on 18.03.2014 shall stand vacated. Investigating Officer to proceed with the investigation of the case.

List on 26.08.2022.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
26.07.2022
Renu