

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRMC No.85/2014

Pankaj Sharma

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahil Raja, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he has filed an application seeking recall of order dated 26th July, 2022, whereby interim order passed in favour of the petitioner was vacated.

The application is not on record of the file.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to get in touch with the Registry and have the application placed on record and if any application is filed by the petitioner, the same be listed for consideration on **28th September, 2022.**

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

Jammu
26.09.2022
Vinod, PS