

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 85/2014
IA No. 102/2014
CrIM No. 1514/2022

Pankaj Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahil Raja, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

CrIM No. 1514/2022

This is an application, seeking recall of order dated 26.07.2022, whereby interim directions dated 18.03.2014 passed in the main case were vacated.

It appears that the interim order dated 18.03.2014 was vacated by this Court on account of failure of the petitioner to appear on several dates of hearing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that previous counsel for the petitioner, Mr. A.S. Bali, Advocate had expired, as a result of which the petitioner had no knowledge about the proceedings.

Having considered the aforesaid facts, order dated 26.07.2022 is recalled to the extent of vacation of interim order dated 18.03.2014 and the said order is restored.

The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

CRMC No. 85/2014

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondent.

Adjourned.

List again on 24.11.2022.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
28.09.2022
Ram Krishan