

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 85/2014
IA No. 102/2014

Pankaj Sharma

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. A S Bali, Advocate

V/s

State

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P D Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
10.02.2023

Learned Dy. AG for the respondent seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Last and final opportunity of four weeks' is granted to do the needful.

List again on **03.04.2023**.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
10.02.2023
Manan