

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 85/2014

IA No. 102/2014

Pankaj Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahil Raja, Advocate
vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

A perusal of the FIR reveals that the same has been registered at the instance of Ms. Asha Kumari D/o Sh. Sain Dass R/o Akhnoor, District Jammu. The prosecutrix is arrayed as respondent No. 2, however, her particulars shall be made Ms. 'X'. Registry to update the index accordingly.

Notice for the service of the prosecutrix be issued in her name, to be executed through the SHO concerned.

List on 16.05.2023.

Meanwhile, interim directions shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
03.04.2023
Neha