

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.85/2014  
IA No.102/2014

Pankaj Sharma

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahil Raja, Advocate

V/s

State & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

26.05.2023

Issue fresh notice to the respondent No. 2 through the process serving agency of Munsiff Court, Akhnoor.

List on **17.07.2023**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

Jammu:  
26.05.2023  
Pawan Angotra