

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 85/2014

IA No. 102/2014

Pankaj Sharma

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahil Raja, Advocate

Vs

State of J & K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf assisting counsel to
Mr. P D Singh, Dy AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

As per the office noting, notice issued to respondent No.2 through Process Serving Agency of Munsiff Court, Akhnoor has not been received back either served or unserved.

Let fresh notice be issued to the said respondent and same be forwarded to the Process Serving Agency of Munisff Court, Akhnoor.

List on **04.10.2023.** सत्यमेव जयते

Meanwhile, Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**

Jammu
17.07.2023
Avish Kohli