

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 85/2014

Pankaj Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahil Raja, Advocate

Vs

State .

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.D Singh, Dy. A.G

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
04.10.2023

Notice issued to respondent No. 2 has not been received back served or unserved.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 2 through the concerned Court.

List on 18.11.2023.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till further orders.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

Jammu
04.10.2023
Tarun