

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 85/2014
IA No. 102/2014

Pankaj Sharma

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Bhardwaj, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

18.11.2023

Vide order dated 03.04.2023, the prosecutrix has been arrayed as respondent No. 2 in the petition.

Registry is directed to update the cause title of the case.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing objections.

List on 05.02.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
18.11.2023
Renu