

Sr. No. 42

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRMC No. 85/2014

Pankaj Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahil Raja, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

20.09.2024

Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy. AG, seeks and is granted four weeks' time to place on record the statement of the prosecutrix recorded under Section 164-A Cr. P. C.

List on 11.11.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
20.09.2024