

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRMC No. 85/2014

Pankaj Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahil Raja, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

15.09.2025

IO was asked to remain present along with CD file but he is not present.

Mr. P.D. Singh, learned Dy. AG undertakes to produce him on the next date of hearing along with CD file.

List on 15.10.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

15.09.2025

Shafqat