

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 85/2014

Pankaj Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahil Raja, Advocate

vs

State of J&K

....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.D Singh, Dy.AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
(15.10.2025)

Presence of I.O along with CD file be secured through SSP, Jammu.

List on **05.12.2025**.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the
Bench.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu
15.10.2025
Sapna