

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 85/2014

Pankaj Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahil Raja, Advocate

vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG for R-1

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 submits that the statement of the prosecutrix has already been filed.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is already in receipt of a copy of the said application, however, the same is not on record.
3. Registry is directed to trace and scan the same to the digital file on or before the next date of hearing.
4. List on **12.05.2026**.
5. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge**

Jammu
17.04.2026
Nikhil